TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM420541

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5763/0798

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent		03/17/2017	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAHC Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 Malone Road	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3809979	PRIME GRIP		
Registration Number:	3802964	PRIMEVISION		
Registration Number:	3598084	PRIMEVISION		
Registration Number:	4271365	FTLS		
Registration Number:	4022072	TT&EW TECHNICIANS TOOL & EQUIPMENT WAREH		
Registration Number:	1963770	TVI		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

rhonda.deleon@lw.com Email: Latham & Watkins LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Highline - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (AAHC Acquisition) EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Highline - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (AAHC Acquisition) EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Highline - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (AAHC Acquisition) EXECUTED#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release"), dated as of March 17, 2017, is made by BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2016, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2016, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AAHC ACQUISITION, LLC (the "Grantor") is a party to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Secured Party that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of April 1, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5763/0798, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Secured Party may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BNP PARIBAS, as Secured Party

Ву:

Name: Title:

By: \
Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I to ${\bf to}$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark Description	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	Prime Grip	77856154	October 23, 2009	3809979	June 29, 2010	US
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	Prime Vision	77855952	October 23, 2009	3802964	June 15, 2010	US
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	Prime Vision	77551784	August 20, 2008	3598084	March 31, 2009	US
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	FTLS	85618630	May 7, 2012	4271365	January 8, 2013	US
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	TT@EW / Technician's Tool & Equipment Warehouse	85213385	January 7, 2011	4022072	September 6, 2011	US
	TEIL TENNICOUNT					
AAHC Acquisition, LLC	TVI*	74550341	July 18, 1994	1963770	March 26, 1996	US
	TVI					

US-DOCS\82776571.1

RECORDED: 03/21/2017